DistDGLI
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
QjstDClil
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District m
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505

UL or lot no. Section Townstap Raoge Lot Ida Feet Hum the NouVSouthline Feet tram the East/West line County
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
N
"Well Type Code
G
u Cable/Rotary
R
"Lease Type Code
P
u Ground Level Elevation
3201'
"Multiple " Proposed Depth
11700 MORROW
"Contractor * Spud Date
8/1/06
Depth to Groundwater
117'
Distance from nearest nob water well
250+
Distance from nearest surface water
NA
Bit: Liner Synthetic E l 1*2. ~ » • ' ' Clay • Pit Volume: bbb Drilling Mahod-
Oosed-Loop System • "5 • Fresh Water S I Rrme E l DieaeWrVi^ n rWAir f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 54 13 3/8 48.5 500 ±400 SURFACE
12 V, 9 5/8 36 2130 ±600
5'/, 20/17 11700 ±500 V # ±8000
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, ersejtbe cbta.on the present productive zone and proposed new productive rone. Describe
the blowout prevention program, if any. Lrse additional sheets if necessary.
Notify OCD, spud & drill surface hole with fresh wtr mud, ran pipe and cmt to surtac^whijt WOC 12 hft (Requesting this in order
to save a substantial amount of money. Surface shinies meet compressive strength of 500 psi m42hrs Liad "C+4% gel+2%
CaC12+ .25 pps CF, Tail: "C+2% CaC12+.25 pps CF). NUandtst annular & csg. to 500# for 30miarthill intermediate hole with
fresh wtr mud, run pipe and cmt to surface. While WOC 18 hrs, NU and tst BOPE & csg to 1500# for 30 min. Drill to TD w/fresh
& brine mud system, Run E-logs, ran production csg and cmt as needed.
Nearest dwelling 301'.
Attatched: H2S contingency plan. NO H2S ANTICIPATED. WILL MONITOR.
a I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief I further certify thatthe drilling pit will he
constrni
(attached)
(4o NMOCD gutdeflnes 13, a genera] permit Q , or an
pproved plan O .
Approved by:
E-mail Address;
OILC
NOTIFY OCD OF SPUD &
TIME TO WITNESS
CEMENTING OF SURFACE &
INTERMEDIATE CASING
jfflftW Q, ARRANT
mm^tiQEowom
8 7 2006 1 ̂ tiOTto*.JUt 2 7
Date: 6/8/06
C w e t I 8 \* i
Phone:432-685-5001 Conditions ofApprcwalAttached D
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 13814 Exhibi t No. 2
Submi t ted by:
CHI OPERATING INT
Hearing Date: November Q. POflfi
DISTRICT I
I B S N.
DISTRICT II
lSOI v. GBAHD IWNUI. ftKlBSU. MH SB210
DISTRICT 10
1000 Kto B r u n H<L. Altec. NM 87410
DISTRICT TV
12X0 8. ST. HttMCB ML. SUIT* PR. Wt BTSW
State of New Mexico
Knerfr. Ifurarmls and Natorml faoourcej DeparUttest
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
F o r m C - 1 0 2
Revised JUNB 10. 2003